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HOA BOARD MEETING MINUTES 
Date and Time: April 15, 2024, 8:45-8:50 pm 

Attendees: Gail Newberry, President 
 Vicki Sharp-Zook, Vice President and Treasurer 
 Rose Doherty, Maintenance and Clubhouse 
 Vicky Khalfi, Landscape and Irrigation 
 Linda Osborn, New Board Member 
 Guests: None 

The purpose of the meeting was to confirm each member’s role on the board. Through 
consensus voting, the new Board Member, Linda Osborn, will serve as secretary. The 
remaining positions were confirmed as listed above and no changes will be made. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

Linda Osborn, Secretary 
Club Estates East HOA 
   

 



Accrual Basis  Saturday, April 13, 2024 02:59 PM GMT-07:00   1/3

Club Estates East Condominium, an Association of Owners
Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2024

TOTAL

ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank Accounts

1100 Operating Checking 3,288.77

1102 Cash on hand 70.94

1120 Annual Operating MM 10,744.78

1130 Operating - Prepayments HOA Fees 14,320.86

1200 RESERVE ACCOUNTS

1203 Reserve Money Market USB 125,081.42

Total 1200 RESERVE ACCOUNTS 125,081.42

Total Bank Accounts $153,506.77

Accounts Receivable

1300 Accounts Receivable -6,694.58

Total Accounts Receivable $ -6,694.58

Other Current Assets

1310 Reserve CD -US Bank 2014 61,680.56

1320 Undeposited Funds 653.00

Total Other Current Assets $62,333.56

Total Current Assets $209,145.75

Fixed Assets

1610 Computer Equipment 1,236.40

1620 Dishwasher 4,072.71

1630 Equipment 104,491.00

1640 IMPROVEMENTS

1642 Accum. Depreciation -119,510.00

1644 Improvements - other 54,201.45

Total 1640 IMPROVEMENTS -65,308.55

Total Fixed Assets $44,491.56

TOTAL ASSETS $253,637.31
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TOTAL

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

2001 Accounts Payable -3,564.87

Total Accounts Payable $ -3,564.87

Credit Cards

2301 Powell Villa Ace Hardware -1.03

Total Credit Cards $ -1.03

Total Current Liabilities $ -3,565.90

Long-Term Liabilities

2501 Deferred Income 149,567.17

2502 HOA Prepayments 15,337.00

Total Long-Term Liabilities $164,904.17

Total Liabilities $161,338.27

Equity

3007 DONATIONS TOTAL -1,344.93

3008 Clubhouse Balance 824.27

3009 Copy Machine Balance 268.36

3010 Swimming Pool Balance 152.00

3011 Landscape 100.30

Total 3007 DONATIONS TOTAL 0.00

3020 ANNUAL OPERATING

3021 Annual Oper. Bal. Available -10,744.78

3023 Reserve/Maint. Plan Update 1,300.00

3024 Accounting /Tax Preparation 790.87

3025 Legal Services 1,388.02

3026 Annual Insurance Payment 140.80

3027 Gutter / Roof Cleaning 1,926.71

3028 Sprinkler Startup 2,661.51

3029 Catch Basin Cleaning 1,609.93

3031 Sewer Line Cleanout 1,811.40

3032 Swimming Pool License 91.50

3035 Fire Extinguisher 79.70

3036 Club House HVAC 312.03

3037 OR Corporate Tax 141.27

Total 3020 ANNUAL OPERATING 1,508.96

3040 OPERATING ITEMS

3041 For Transfer To Reserve 1,950.00

Total 3040 OPERATING ITEMS 1,950.00

3100 RESERVE ITEMS

3101 For Transfer from Operating -1,950.00

Total 3100 RESERVE ITEMS -1,950.00

3901 *Retained Earnings 85,325.42
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TOTAL

Net Income 5,464.66

Total Equity $92,299.04

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $253,637.31

Note
Informational Purposes



Actual Budget over Budget

% of 

Budget

Income

   4000 INCOME 0.00  0.00  0.00  

      4001 OPERATING INCOME 0.00  0.00  0.00  

         4002 Operating Assessment 211,613.00  211,394.00  219.00  100.10%

         4005 Bank Interest Revenue 32.24  0.00  32.24  

         4006 Shed Rental 2,320.00  2,360.00  -40.00  98.31%

         4007 Garage Rental 6,450.00  6,480.00  -30.00  99.54%

         4010 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 0.00  0.00  0.00  

         4011 Unresolved Vendor  Adjustments 60.00  0.00  60.00  

            4016 Late Fee 41.00  0.00  41.00  

         Total 4010 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME $        101.00  $            0.00  $        101.00  

      Total 4001 OPERATING INCOME $ 220,516.24  $ 220,234.00  $        282.24  100.13%

      4070 DONATION 0.00  0.00  0.00  

         4071 Clubhouse Donations 2,552.92  2,761.92  -209.00  92.43%

         4072 Copy Donations 91.81  60.08  31.73  152.81%

         4074 Pool Donations 175.55  35.00  140.55  501.57%

         4075 Landscaping 160.00  0.00  160.00  

      Total 4070 DONATION $     2,980.28  $     2,857.00  $        123.28  104.32%

      4080 REIMBURSEMENT INCOME 0.00  0.00  0.00  

         4083 Unit 10 2,540.85  0.00  2,540.85  

         4085 Returned Check Charges 105.00  0.00  105.00  

      Total 4080 REIMBURSEMENT INCOME $     2,645.85  $            0.00  $     2,645.85  

      4090 RESERVE INCOME 0.00  0.00  0.00  

         4091 Reserve Assessment 72,960.00  72,885.00  75.00  100.10%

         4093 Reserve Interest Revenue 4,193.84  1,000.00  3,193.84  419.38%

         4094 Reserve Transfer Fee 1,950.00  0.00  1,950.00  

      Total 4090 RESERVE INCOME $   79,103.84  $   73,885.00  $     5,218.84  107.06%

   Total 4000 INCOME $ 305,246.21  $ 296,976.00  $     8,270.21  102.78%

   Billable Expense Income 15.00  0.00  15.00  

Total Income $ 305,261.21  $ 296,976.00  $     8,285.21  102.79%

Gross Profit $ 305,261.21  $ 296,976.00  $     8,285.21  102.79%

Expenses

   5000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 0.00  0.00  0.00  

      5025 Returned CheckFees 105.00  0.00  105.00  

      5027 Unit 10 2,100.01  0.00  2,100.01  

   Total 5000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES $     2,205.01  $            0.00  $     2,205.01  

   5070 DONATION SPENDING 0.00  0.00  0.00  

      5071 Clubhouse Carpet 425.00  0.00  425.00  

      5073 Clubhouse Improvements 206.09  0.00  206.09  

      5074 Clubhouse Cleaning 1,000.00  1,768.00  -768.00  56.56%

      5075 Clubhouse Restroom 50.00  0.00  50.00  

      5077 Decoration Storage 330.00  0.00  330.00  

      5079 Clubhouse Repairs 100.00  0.00  100.00  

      5080 Clubhouse Supplies 178.15  0.00  178.15  

      5081 Landscaping Expense 59.70  0.00  59.70  

      5082 Clubhouse Bottled Water 34.96  0.00  34.96  

      5083 Medical Shed Stg 400.00  0.00  400.00  

Total

Club Estates East Condominium, an Association of Owners

Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023_2024 - FY24 P&L 
April 2023 - March 2024



Actual Budget over Budget

% of 

Budget

      5085 Pool Expenses 1,170.97  0.00  1,170.97  

   Total 5070 DONATION SPENDING $     3,954.87  $     1,768.00  $     2,186.87  223.69%

   5100 OPERATING EXPENSE 0.00  0.00  0.00  

      5101 MAINTENANCE 0.00  16,978.00  -16,978.00  0.00%

         5103 Tree Pruning 1,360.00  0.00  1,360.00  

         5108 Tree Disease Control 643.00  0.00  643.00  

         5110 Irrigation Repairs 1,787.25  0.00  1,787.25  

         5130 Landscape Supplies / Extras 234.84  0.00  234.84  

            5131 Tree Removal 1,685.00  0.00  1,685.00  

            5132 Tree Replacement 49.99  0.00  49.99  

            5133 Landscaping-Common Grounds 1,330.00  0.00  1,330.00  

         Total 5130 Landscape Supplies / Extras $     3,299.83  $            0.00  $     3,299.83  

         5161 Streets/Parking 9.98  0.00  9.98  

         5164 Storm Drain 10.00  0.00  10.00  

         5170 Snow Removal/Supplies 83.53  0.00  83.53  

         5201 General Maintenance/Repair 1,381.14  0.00  1,381.14  

         5202 Roofs - Repair 45.00  0.00  45.00  

         5203 Gutters/Downspouts 1,428.64  0.00  1,428.64  

         5205 Exterior Walls 35.00  0.00  35.00  

         5206 Foundation 40.68  0.00  40.68  

         5207 Patio Gate 232.96  0.00  232.96  

         5212 Plumbing 415.00  0.00  415.00  

         5216 Patio Shed 1,014.68  0.00  1,014.68  

         5234 Carport Maintenance 50.00  0.00  50.00  

         5240 Sewer 800.00  0.00  800.00  

         5246 Painting 141.40  0.00  141.40  

         5251 Pest Control 392.49  0.00  392.49  

      Total 5101 MAINTENANCE $   13,170.58  $   16,978.00  -$   3,807.42  77.57%

      5300 CLUBHOUSE 0.00  4,695.00  -4,695.00  0.00%

         5307 Carpet/FIoor Services 375.00  0.00  375.00  

         5308 Outdoor Equipment Upkeep 15.00  0.00  15.00  

         5312 Clubhouse Gas 2,184.13  0.00  2,184.13  

         5315 Heating / HVAC Systems 329.50  0.00  329.50  

         5316 Windows, Doors & Locks 63.67  0.00  63.67  

         5317 Restrooms 43.87  0.00  43.87  

         5318 Lighting and Fans 102.12  0.00  102.12  

         5319 Chimney Maintenance 70.00  0.00  70.00  

      Total 5300 CLUBHOUSE $     3,183.29  $     4,695.00  -$   1,511.71  67.80%

      5325 SWIMMING POOL 0.00  5,228.00  -5,228.00  0.00%

         5327 Pool Supplies 142.66  0.00  142.66  

         5328 Pool Repairs 577.44  0.00  577.44  

         5330 Pool Telephone 16.46  0.00  16.46  

         5335 Pool Facility, Cleaning Basic 20.00  0.00  20.00  

         5338 Pool Facility, Supplies 76.63  0.00  76.63  

         5339 Pool Solar Cover 229.96  0.00  229.96  

         5342 Pool Gas 2,012.12  0.00  2,012.12  

         5345 Pool Chemicals 1,299.81  0.00  1,299.81  

      Total 5325 SWIMMING POOL $     4,375.08  $     5,228.00  -$      852.92  83.69%

      5401 Landscape Contract 33,357.00  29,774.00  3,583.00  112.03%

      5403 Garbage / Recycling 29,334.84  26,310.00  3,024.84  111.50%

      5404 Water 30,427.92  21,217.00  9,210.92  143.41%

      5405 Sewer and Storm Water 57,347.26  52,469.00  4,878.26  109.30%

      5406 Area Lighting 1,774.87  1,644.00  130.87  107.96%



Actual Budget over Budget

% of 

Budget

      5407 Electricity 3,114.42  3,553.00  -438.58  87.66%

      5408 Property Insurance 30,393.96  29,512.00  881.96  102.99%

      5510 OFFICE 0.00  3,315.00  -3,315.00  0.00%

         5511 Computer Expenses 1,249.98  0.00  1,249.98  

         5512 Telephone and Internet 1,817.78  0.00  1,817.78  

         5514 Office Supplies 691.45  0.00  691.45  

         5515 Bank Charges 7.57  0.00  7.57  

         5516 Web Site 232.20  0.00  232.20  

      Total 5510 OFFICE $     3,998.98  $     3,315.00  $        683.98  120.63%

      5610 ANNUAL OPERATING EXP 0.00  0.00  0.00  

         5622 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00  0.00  0.00  

            5623 Reserve Study 2,100.00  2,100.00  0.00  100.00%

            5624 Accounting /Tax Preparation 1,400.00  1,383.69  16.31  101.18%

            5625 Legal Services 1,867.40  1,989.00  -121.60  93.89%

         Total 5622 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $     5,367.40  $     5,472.69  -$      105.29  98.08%

         5626 Annual Insurance Payment 199.68  199.68  0.00  100.00%

         5627 Gutter / Roof Cleaning 6,458.96  3,744.00  2,714.96  172.51%

         5628 Sprinkler Setup 3,580.00  2,329.60  1,250.40  153.67%

         5629 Catch Basin Cleaning 2,307.98  2,044.12  263.86  112.91%

         5630 Club House HVAC 620.00  416.00  204.00  149.04%

         5631 Sewer Line Cleanout 1,866.80  1,866.80  0.00  100.00%

         5632 Fire/Safety Systems 90.00  95.68  -5.68  94.06%

         5633 OR Corporate Tax 166.48  166.48  0.00  100.00%

         5634 Pool License 468.00  468.00  0.00  100.00%

      Total 5610 ANNUAL OPERATING EXP $   21,125.30  $   16,803.05  $     4,322.25  125.72%

   Total 5100 OPERATING EXPENSE $ 231,603.50  $ 211,498.05  $   20,105.45  109.51%

   7100 RESERVE EXPENSE ITEMS 0.00  0.00  0.00  

      7106 Siding Inspection & Repair 2,718.04  0.00  2,718.04  

      7107 Structural Repairs-ie front porch railings 40.84  0.00  40.84  

      7110 Tree Replacement 0.00  1,993.00  -1,993.00  0.00%

      7112 Patio Wall 6,410.00  4,835.00  1,575.00  132.57%

      7114 Patio Sheds - Repairs 623.46  250.00  373.46  249.38%

      7117 Carport Roof - Replacement 23,802.00  25,000.00  -1,198.00  95.21%

      7118 Building Envelope Inspection 6,059.71  0.00  6,059.71  

      7120 Painting 337.50  0.00  337.50  

      7135 Water Piping Repair/replacement 5,436.94  0.00  5,436.94  

      7156 Dry Wells 8,625.00  0.00  8,625.00  

      7160 Street/Parking Repairs 0.00  4,000.00  -4,000.00  0.00%

      7162 Retaining Wall 0.00  3,256.00  -3,256.00  0.00%

      7166 Storm Drains & Down Spouts 7,998.68  0.00  7,998.68  

   Total 7100 RESERVE EXPENSE ITEMS $   62,052.17  $   39,334.00  $   22,718.17  157.76%

   8061 Bank Service Charges 44.00  0.00  44.00  

Total Expenses $ 299,859.55  $ 252,600.05  $   47,259.50  118.71%

Net Operating Income $     5,401.66  $   44,375.95  -$ 38,974.29  12.17%

Other Income

   Late Fee Income 63.00  0.00  63.00  

Total Other Income $          63.00  $            0.00  $          63.00  

Other Expenses

   Reconciliation Discrepancies 0.00  0.00  0.00  

Total Other Expenses $            0.00  $            0.00  $            0.00  

Net Other Income $          63.00  $            0.00  $          63.00  

Net Income $     5,464.66  $   44,375.95  -$ 38,911.29  12.31%



Actual Budget over Budget

% of 

Budget

Saturday, Apr 13, 2024 02:32:19 PM GMT-7 - Accrual Basis
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Club Estates East Condominium, an Association of Owners
Profit and Loss by Class

April 2023 - March 2024

DONATION OPERATING RESERVE TOTAL

Income

4000 INCOME $0.00

4001 OPERATING INCOME $0.00

4002 Operating Assessment 211,613.00 $211,613.00

4005 Bank Interest Revenue 32.24 $32.24

4006 Shed Rental 2,320.00 $2,320.00

4007 Garage Rental 6,450.00 $6,450.00

4010 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME $0.00

4011 Unresolved Vendor Adjustments 60.00 $60.00

4016 Late Fee 41.00 $41.00

Total 4010 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 101.00 $101.00

Total 4001 OPERATING INCOME 220,516.24 $220,516.24

4070 DONATION $0.00

4071 Clubhouse Donations 2,552.92 $2,552.92

4072 Copy Donations 91.81 $91.81

4074 Pool Donations 175.55 $175.55

4075 Landscaping 160.00 $160.00

Total 4070 DONATION 2,980.28 $2,980.28

4080 REIMBURSEMENT INCOME $0.00

4083 Unit 10 2,540.85 $2,540.85

4085 Returned Check Charges 105.00 $105.00

Total 4080 REIMBURSEMENT INCOME 2,645.85 $2,645.85

4090 RESERVE INCOME $0.00

4091 Reserve Assessment 72,960.00 $72,960.00

4093 Reserve Interest Revenue 4,193.84 $4,193.84

4094 Reserve Transfer Fee 1,950.00 $1,950.00

Total 4090 RESERVE INCOME 79,103.84 $79,103.84

Total 4000 INCOME 2,980.28 223,162.09 79,103.84 $305,246.21

Billable Expense Income 15.00 $15.00

Total Income $2,980.28 $223,177.09 $79,103.84 $305,261.21

GROSS PROFIT $2,980.28 $223,177.09 $79,103.84 $305,261.21

Expenses

5000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES $0.00

5025 Returned CheckFees 105.00 $105.00

5027 Unit 10 2,100.01 $2,100.01

Total 5000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 2,205.01 $2,205.01

5070 DONATION SPENDING $0.00

5071 Clubhouse Carpet 375.00 50.00 $425.00
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DONATION OPERATING RESERVE TOTAL

5073 Clubhouse Improvements 206.09 $206.09

5074 Clubhouse Cleaning 1,000.00 $1,000.00

5075 Clubhouse Restroom 30.00 20.00 $50.00

5077 Decoration Storage 330.00 $330.00

5079 Clubhouse Repairs 70.00 30.00 $100.00

5080 Clubhouse Supplies 158.17 19.98 $178.15

5081 Landscaping Expense 59.70 $59.70

5082 Clubhouse Bottled Water 34.96 $34.96

5083 Medical Shed Stg 400.00 $400.00

5085 Pool Expenses 1,170.97 $1,170.97

Total 5070 DONATION SPENDING 3,834.89 119.98 $3,954.87

5100 OPERATING EXPENSE $0.00

5101 MAINTENANCE $0.00

5103 Tree Pruning 1,360.00 $1,360.00

5108 Tree Disease Control 643.00 $643.00

5110 Irrigation Repairs 1,787.25 $1,787.25

5130 Landscape Supplies / Extras 234.84 $234.84

5131 Tree Removal 1,685.00 $1,685.00

5132 Tree Replacement 49.99 $49.99

5133 Landscaping-Common Grounds 1,330.00 $1,330.00

Total 5130 Landscape Supplies / Extras 3,299.83 $3,299.83

5161 Streets/Parking 9.98 $9.98

5164 Storm Drain 10.00 $10.00

5170 Snow Removal/Supplies 83.53 $83.53

5201 General Maintenance/Repair 1,381.14 $1,381.14

5202 Roofs - Repair 45.00 $45.00

5203 Gutters/Downspouts 1,428.64 $1,428.64

5205 Exterior Walls 35.00 $35.00

5206 Foundation 40.68 $40.68

5207 Patio Gate 232.96 $232.96

5212 Plumbing 415.00 $415.00

5216 Patio Shed 1,014.68 $1,014.68

5234 Carport Maintenance 50.00 $50.00

5240 Sewer 800.00 $800.00

5246 Painting 141.40 $141.40

5251 Pest Control 392.49 $392.49

Total 5101 MAINTENANCE 13,170.58 $13,170.58

5300 CLUBHOUSE $0.00

5307 Carpet/FIoor Services 375.00 $375.00

5308 Outdoor Equipment Upkeep 15.00 $15.00

5312 Clubhouse Gas 2,184.13 $2,184.13

5315 Heating / HVAC Systems 329.50 $329.50

5316 Windows, Doors & Locks 63.67 $63.67

5317 Restrooms 43.87 $43.87

5318 Lighting and Fans 102.12 $102.12

5319 Chimney Maintenance 70.00 $70.00

Total 5300 CLUBHOUSE 3,183.29 $3,183.29
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DONATION OPERATING RESERVE TOTAL

5325 SWIMMING POOL $0.00

5327 Pool Supplies 142.66 $142.66

5328 Pool Repairs 577.44 $577.44

5330 Pool Telephone 16.46 $16.46

5335 Pool Facility, Cleaning Basic 20.00 $20.00

5338 Pool Facility, Supplies 76.63 $76.63

5339 Pool Solar Cover 229.96 $229.96

5342 Pool Gas 2,012.12 $2,012.12

5345 Pool Chemicals 1,299.81 $1,299.81

Total 5325 SWIMMING POOL 4,375.08 $4,375.08

5401 Landscape Contract 33,357.00 $33,357.00

5403 Garbage / Recycling 29,334.84 $29,334.84

5404 Water 30,427.92 $30,427.92

5405 Sewer and Storm Water 57,347.26 $57,347.26

5406 Area Lighting 1,774.87 $1,774.87

5407 Electricity 3,114.42 $3,114.42

5408 Property Insurance 30,393.96 $30,393.96

5510 OFFICE 0.00 $0.00

5511 Computer Expenses 1,249.98 $1,249.98

5512 Telephone and Internet 1,817.78 $1,817.78

5514 Office Supplies 691.45 0.00 $691.45

5515 Bank Charges 7.57 $7.57

5516 Web Site 232.20 $232.20

Total 5510 OFFICE 3,998.98 0.00 $3,998.98

5610 ANNUAL OPERATING EXP $0.00

5622 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $0.00

5623 Reserve Study 2,100.00 $2,100.00

5624 Accounting /Tax Preparation 1,400.00 $1,400.00

5625 Legal Services 1,867.40 $1,867.40

Total 5622 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,367.40 $5,367.40

5626 Annual Insurance Payment 199.68 $199.68

5627 Gutter / Roof Cleaning 6,458.96 $6,458.96

5628 Sprinkler Setup 3,580.00 $3,580.00

5629 Catch Basin Cleaning 2,307.98 $2,307.98

5630 Club House HVAC 620.00 $620.00

5631 Sewer Line Cleanout 1,866.80 $1,866.80

5632 Fire/Safety Systems 90.00 $90.00

5633 OR Corporate Tax 166.48 $166.48

5634 Pool License 468.00 $468.00

Total 5610 ANNUAL OPERATING EXP 21,125.30 $21,125.30

Total 5100 OPERATING EXPENSE 231,603.50 0.00 $231,603.50

7100 RESERVE EXPENSE ITEMS $0.00

7106 Siding Inspection & Repair 2,718.04 $2,718.04

7107 Structural Repairs-ie front porch railings 40.84 $40.84

7112 Patio Wall 6,410.00 $6,410.00

7114 Patio Sheds - Repairs 623.46 $623.46

7117 Carport Roof - Replacement 23,802.00 $23,802.00

7118 Building Envelope Inspection 6,059.71 $6,059.71
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DONATION OPERATING RESERVE TOTAL

7120 Painting 337.50 $337.50

7135 Water Piping Repair/replacement 5,436.94 $5,436.94

7156 Dry Wells 8,625.00 $8,625.00

7166 Storm Drains & Down Spouts 7,998.68 $7,998.68

Total 7100 RESERVE EXPENSE ITEMS 62,052.17 $62,052.17

8061 Bank Service Charges 44.00 0.00 $44.00

Total Expenses $3,834.89 $233,972.49 $62,052.17 $299,859.55

NET OPERATING INCOME $ -854.61 $ -10,795.40 $17,051.67 $5,401.66

Other Income

Late Fee Income 63.00 $63.00

Total Other Income $0.00 $63.00 $0.00 $63.00

NET OTHER INCOME $0.00 $63.00 $0.00 $63.00

NET INCOME $ -854.61 $ -10,732.40 $17,051.67 $5,464.66

Note
InformationalPurposes



Accrual Basis  Saturday, April 13, 2024 03:05 PM GMT-07:00   1/1

Club Estates East Condominium, an Association of Owners
Payment Detail

March 2024

TOTAL

Amazon 201.14

Antonio Urzua 2,794.00

Arrow Sanitary Service 2,572.51

Comcast 162.47

Crystal Clear Window Cleaning & Gutter Services 4,258.96

Home Depot 22.94

Intuit 90.00

J2 Building Consultants, Inc, 6,059.71

MINUTEMAN PRESS 219.57

NW Natural 243.53

Office Depot 64.23

Patsy Ruffner 200.00

Portland General Electric 546.86

Portland Water Bureau -3,535.40

Rose Doherty 19.98

Russell King 337.50

State Farm 2,923.33

United States Postal Service 15.47

Warren Allen LLP 125.00

Not Specified 34.01

TOTAL $17,355.81

Note
Informational Purposes
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Club Estates East Condominium, an Association of Owners
Budget Overview: Budget_FY225_P&L - FY25 P&L

April 2024 - March 2025

APR 2024 MAY 2024 JUN 2024 JUL 2024 AUG 2024 SEP 2024 OCT 2024 NOV 2024 DEC 2024 JAN 2025 FEB 2025 MAR 2025 TOTAL

Income

4000 INCOME $0.00

4001 OPERATING INCOME $0.00

4002 Operating Assessment 22,038.17 22,038.17 22,038.17 22,038.17 22,038.17 22,038.17 22,038.17 22,038.17 22,038.17 22,038.17 22,038.17 22,038.13 $264,458.00

4005 Bank Interest Revenue 3.33 3.33 3.33 3.33 3.33 3.33 3.33 3.33 3.33 3.33 3.33 3.37 $40.00

4006 Shed Rental 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 $1,920.00

4007 Garage Rental 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 $6,120.00

Total 4001 OPERATING INCOME 22,711.50 22,711.50 22,711.50 22,711.50 22,711.50 22,711.50 22,711.50 22,711.50 22,711.50 22,711.50 22,711.50 22,711.50 $272,538.00

4070 DONATION $0.00

4071 Clubhouse Donations 241.67 241.67 241.67 241.67 241.67 241.67 241.67 241.67 241.67 241.67 241.67 241.63 $2,900.00

4072 Copy Donations 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.37 $100.00

4074 Pool Donations 16.58 16.58 16.58 16.58 16.58 16.58 16.58 16.58 16.58 16.58 16.58 16.62 $199.00

Total 4070 DONATION 266.58 266.58 266.58 266.58 266.58 266.58 266.58 266.58 266.58 266.58 266.58 266.62 $3,199.00

4080 REIMBURSEMENT INCOME $0.00

4083 Unit 10 83.00 83.00 83.00 83.00 83.00 83.00 83.00 83.00 83.00 83.00 83.00 83.00 $996.00

4085 Returned Check Charges 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.63 $80.00

Total 4080 REIMBURSEMENT INCOME 89.67 89.67 89.67 89.67 89.67 89.67 89.67 89.67 89.67 89.67 89.67 89.63 $1,076.00

4090 RESERVE INCOME $0.00

4091 Reserve Assessment 9,583.33 9,583.33 9,583.33 9,583.33 9,583.33 9,583.33 9,583.33 9,583.33 9,583.33 9,583.33 9,583.33 9,583.37 $115,000.00

4093 Reserve Interest Revenue 218.83 218.83 218.83 218.83 218.83 218.83 218.83 218.83 218.83 218.83 218.83 218.87 $2,626.00

4094 Reserve Transfer Fee 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 $4,800.00

Total 4090 RESERVE INCOME 10,202.16 10,202.16 10,202.16 10,202.16 10,202.16 10,202.16 10,202.16 10,202.16 10,202.16 10,202.16 10,202.16 10,202.24 $122,426.00

Total 4000 INCOME 33,269.91 33,269.91 33,269.91 33,269.91 33,269.91 33,269.91 33,269.91 33,269.91 33,269.91 33,269.91 33,269.91 33,269.99 $399,239.00

Total Income $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.99 $399,239.00

GROSS PROFIT $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.91 $33,269.99 $399,239.00

Expenses

5000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES $0.00

5025 Returned CheckFees 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.63 $80.00

5027 Unit 10 83.00 83.00 83.00 83.00 83.00 83.00 83.00 83.00 83.00 83.00 83.00 83.00 $996.00

Total 5000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 89.67 89.67 89.67 89.67 89.67 89.67 89.67 89.67 89.67 89.67 89.67 89.63 $1,076.00

5070 DONATION SPENDING $0.00

5074 Clubhouse Cleaning 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 $1,200.00

5077 Decoration Storage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

5083 Medical Shed Stg 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 $480.00

Total 5070 DONATION SPENDING 140.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 $1,680.00

5100 OPERATING EXPENSE $0.00

5101 MAINTENANCE $0.00

5103 Tree Pruning 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 $600.00

5108 Tree Disease Control 0.00 0.00 325.00 0.00 0.00 325.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $650.00

5110 Irrigation Repairs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

5130 Landscape Supplies / Extras $0.00

5131 Tree Removal 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 $990.00

Total 5130 Landscape Supplies / Extras 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 $990.00

5161 Streets/Parking 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

5162 Sidewalks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

5164 Storm Drain 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

5167 Signs 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 $150.00

5170 Snow Removal/Supplies 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.37 $100.00

5201 General Maintenance/Repair 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 $1,500.00

5202 Roofs - Repair 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

5203 Gutters/Downspouts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00
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5204 Rain Drains 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

5207 Patio Gate 20.83 20.83 20.83 20.83 20.83 20.83 20.83 20.83 20.83 20.83 20.83 20.87 $250.00

5212 Plumbing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

5216 Patio Shed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

5234 Carport Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

5240 Sewer 73.33 73.33 73.33 73.33 73.33 73.33 73.33 73.33 73.33 73.33 73.33 73.37 $880.00

5246 Painting 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

5251 Pest Control 995.00 390.00 390.00 390.00 390.00 390.00 390.00 390.00 390.00 390.00 390.00 390.00 $5,285.00

Total 5101 MAINTENANCE 1,367.49 762.49 1,087.49 762.49 762.49 1,087.49 762.49 762.49 762.49 762.49 762.49 762.61 $10,405.00

5300 CLUBHOUSE $0.00

5310 Clubhouse general cleaning 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

5312 Clubhouse Gas 275.00 260.00 75.00 75.00 20.00 20.00 195.00 200.00 250.00 375.00 495.00 300.00 $2,540.00

5315 Heating / HVAC Systems 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

Total 5300 CLUBHOUSE 275.00 260.00 75.00 75.00 20.00 20.00 195.00 200.00 250.00 375.00 495.00 300.00 $2,540.00

5325 SWIMMING POOL $0.00

5326 Pool Contract 55.00 360.00 440.00 495.00 495.00 250.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 $2,425.00

5327 Pool Supplies 0.00 63.00 63.00 63.00 63.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $252.00

5328 Pool Repairs 0.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $160.00

5329 Pool Furniture 0.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $80.00

5330 Pool Telephone 0.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $25.00

5332 Pool Changing Rooms 0.00 8.75 8.75 8.75 8.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $35.00

5338 Pool Facility, Supplies 0.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $30.00

5342 Pool Gas 17.00 17.00 17.00 900.00 500.00 650.00 17.00 17.00 17.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 $2,212.00

5345 Pool Chemicals 0.00 286.00 286.00 286.00 286.00 286.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $1,430.00

5346 Backflow Testing 52.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $52.00

Total 5325 SWIMMING POOL 124.00 808.50 888.50 1,826.50 1,426.50 1,186.00 72.00 72.00 72.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 $6,701.00

5401 Landscape Contract 2,828.00 2,828.00 2,828.00 2,828.00 3,535.00 2,828.00 2,828.00 3,535.00 1,414.00 1,414.00 2,828.00 2,828.00 $32,522.00

5403 Garbage / Recycling 2,573.00 2,573.00 2,573.00 2,573.00 2,777.00 2,777.00 2,777.00 2,777.00 2,777.00 2,777.00 2,777.00 2,777.00 $32,508.00

5404 Water 2,724.00 2,724.00 2,724.00 3,500.00 4,600.00 4,300.00 3,500.00 2,860.00 2,860.00 2,860.00 2,860.00 2,860.00 $38,372.00

5405 Sewer and Storm Water 4,607.00 4,607.00 4,607.00 4,800.00 5,200.00 4,700.00 4,607.00 4,607.00 4,607.00 4,607.00 4,607.00 4,607.00 $56,163.00

5406 Area Lighting 149.14 149.14 149.14 149.14 149.14 149.14 149.14 149.14 149.14 149.14 149.14 149.14 $1,789.68

5407 Electricity 305.00 305.00 305.00 305.00 305.00 305.00 305.00 305.00 305.00 305.00 305.00 305.00 $3,660.00

5408 Property Insurance 2,900.33 2,900.33 2,900.33 2,900.33 2,900.33 2,900.33 2,900.33 2,900.33 2,900.33 2,900.33 2,900.33 2,900.33 $34,803.96

5510 OFFICE $0.00

5511 Computer Expenses 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 $1,080.00

5512 Telephone and Internet 162.47 162.47 162.47 162.47 162.47 162.47 162.47 162.47 162.47 162.47 167.34 167.34 $1,959.38

5513 Property Manager 1,550.00 1,550.00 1,550.00 1,550.00 1,550.00 1,550.00 1,550.00 1,550.00 1,550.00 1,550.00 1,550.00 1,550.00 $18,600.00

5514 Office Supplies 25.92 25.92 25.92 25.92 25.92 25.92 25.92 25.92 25.92 25.92 25.92 25.88 $311.00

5516 Web Site 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 118.00 0.00 $243.00

Total 5510 OFFICE 1,828.39 1,828.39 1,828.39 1,828.39 1,828.39 1,828.39 1,953.39 1,828.39 1,828.39 1,828.39 1,951.26 1,833.22 $22,193.38

5610 ANNUAL OPERATING EXP $0.00

5622 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $0.00

5623 Reserve Study 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 $800.00

5624 Accounting /Tax Preparation 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $5,400.00

5625 Legal Services 291.67 291.67 291.67 291.67 291.67 291.67 291.67 291.67 291.67 291.67 291.67 291.63 $3,500.00

Total 5622 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 291.67 291.67 291.67 5,691.67 291.67 291.67 291.67 291.67 291.67 1,091.67 291.67 291.63 $9,700.00

5626 Annual Insurance Payment 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $200.00

5627 Gutter / Roof Cleaning 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,900.00 $5,800.00

5628 Sprinkler Setup 0.00 0.00 670.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $670.00

5629 Catch Basin Cleaning 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $2,500.00

5630 Club House HVAC 0.00 0.00 0.00 950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $950.00

5631 Sewer Line Cleanout 0.00 0.00 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $2,200.00

5632 Fire/Safety Systems 120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $120.00

5633 OR Corporate Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $160.00

5634 Pool License 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $500.00

Total 5610 ANNUAL OPERATING EXP 411.67 291.67 5,661.67 7,001.67 3,191.67 291.67 291.67 291.67 791.67 1,091.67 291.67 3,191.63 $22,800.00

Total 5100 OPERATING EXPENSE 20,093.02 20,037.52 25,627.52 28,549.52 26,695.52 22,373.02 20,341.02 20,288.02 18,717.02 19,145.02 20,001.89 22,588.93 $264,458.02

7100 RESERVE EXPENSE ITEMS $0.00
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7106 Siding Inspection & Repair 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

7109 Roof Repairs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

7112 Patio Wall 166.67 166.67 166.67 166.67 166.67 166.67 166.67 166.67 166.67 166.67 166.67 166.63 $2,000.00

7114 Patio Sheds - Repairs 58.33 58.33 58.33 58.33 58.33 58.33 58.33 58.33 58.33 58.33 58.33 58.37 $700.00

7116 Roof Replacement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

7117 Carport Roof - Replacement 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 $30,000.00

7118 Building Envelope Inspection 816.42 816.42 816.42 816.42 816.42 816.42 816.42 816.42 816.42 816.42 816.42 816.38 $9,797.00

7135 Water Piping Repair/replacement 416.67 416.67 416.67 416.67 416.67 416.67 416.67 416.67 416.67 416.67 416.67 416.63 $5,000.00

7136 Plumbing Study 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 $12,000.00

7151 Irrigation Repairs 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $2,000.00

7156 Dry Wells 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 $9,000.00

7161 Sidewalks 83.33 83.33 83.33 83.33 83.33 83.33 83.33 83.33 83.33 83.33 83.33 83.37 $1,000.00

7162 Retaining Wall 472.25 472.25 472.25 472.25 472.25 472.25 472.25 472.25 472.25 472.25 472.25 472.25 $5,667.00

Total 7100 RESERVE EXPENSE ITEMS 6,263.67 8,263.67 6,263.67 6,263.67 6,263.67 6,263.67 6,263.67 6,263.67 6,263.67 6,263.67 6,263.67 6,263.63 $77,164.00

Total Expenses $26,586.36 $28,530.86 $32,120.86 $35,042.86 $33,188.86 $28,866.36 $26,834.36 $26,781.36 $25,210.36 $25,638.36 $26,495.23 $29,082.19 $344,378.02

NET OPERATING INCOME $6,683.55 $4,739.05 $1,149.05 $ -1,772.95 $81.05 $4,403.55 $6,435.55 $6,488.55 $8,059.55 $7,631.55 $6,774.68 $4,187.80 $54,860.98

NET INCOME $6,683.55 $4,739.05 $1,149.05 $ -1,772.95 $81.05 $4,403.55 $6,435.55 $6,488.55 $8,059.55 $7,631.55 $6,774.68 $4,187.80 $54,860.98
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